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The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Leigh Sports Village on Saturday 15th October 2016

   Under 11 Boys  —  PROVISIONAL RESULTS

 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 568Dexta Thompson Clayton Le Moors Harriers     7:26
2 1279W Rowlandwhiteoak Trawden Athletic Club     7:46
3 360Harry Yates Bury Athletic Club     7:50
4 349Noah Carter Bury Athletic Club     7:50
5 232Harvey Kenny Bolton United Harriers & AC     7:50
6 1500Luke Carrington E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac     7:55
7 1280Ben Stratton Trawden Athletic Club     7:56
8 868Daniel Senior Leigh Harriers & AC     7:56
9 567Finley Stubbs Clayton Le Moors Harriers     8:04
10 867Ethan Davies Leigh Harriers & AC     8:04
11 838Issac Earnshaw Hyndburn AC     8:06
12 566Robbie Smedley Clayton Le Moors Harriers     8:08
13 1508Rex Cameron Hyndburn AC     8:08
14 982James Ashworth Pendle Athletic Club     8:09
15 564Matthew Jackson Clayton Le Moors Harriers     8:10
16 1130Joe Ormrod Rossendale Harriers & AC     8:11
17 1273Matthew Fleming Trawden Athletic Club     8:12
18 228Oisin Behan Bolton United Harriers & AC     8:13
19 864Samuel Barlow Leigh Harriers & AC     8:14
20 1482Jack Lamb Chorley Athletic & Triathlon     8:15
21 1484Calum McFarlane Holmfirth Harriers Ac     8:17
22 869Dillon Walton Leigh Harriers & AC     8:21
23 230Sam Hazelwood Bolton United Harriers & AC     8:22
24 226Harry Aldred Bolton United Harriers & AC     8:23
25 1074Harry Peacocke Rochdale Harriers & AC     8:25
26 561Jenson Bentham Clayton Le Moors Harriers     8:26
27 60Saul Sharp Blackburn Harriers & AC     8:28
28 1076James Squirrell Rochdale Harriers & AC     8:31
29 182Nathan Fryer Bolton Triathlon Club     8:32
30 804Ethan Isaacs Horwich R M I Harriers     8:32
31 233Oliver McNulty Bolton United Harriers & AC     8:34
32 1476C ReadeyWilliams Leigh Harriers & AC     8:34
33 351Finley Collins Bury Athletic Club     8:34
34 1496Reece Rylance Rochdale Harriers & AC     8:38
35 1477Eddie Sanderson Leigh Harriers & AC     8:41
36 1276Callum Osborne Trawden Athletic Club     8:43
37 1522Tom Bartholomew Wigan & District H & AC     8:48
38 1072Stanley Clough Rochdale Harriers & AC     8:51
39 1073William Lindsay Rochdale Harriers & AC     8:51
40 1131Billy Smith Rossendale Harriers & AC     8:51

41 354Joe Gould Bury Athletic Club     8:54
42 467Sam Prince Chorley Athletic & Triathlon     8:56
43 58Oliver Gill Blackburn Harriers & AC     8:56
44 231Herbie Kay Bolton United Harriers & AC     8:58
45 1127Oliver Godden Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:00
46 1504Lucas Collings Horwich R M I Harriers     9:04
47 1497Robert Barton Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:10
48 1516Oscar Edmondson Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:11
49 1473Luis McPherson Leigh Harriers & AC     9:12
50 1483Dominic Evans Chorley Athletic & Triathlon     9:13
51 1518Declan Oldham Trawden Athletic Club     9:13
52 179Robert Bentham Bolton Triathlon Club     9:16
53 346Harry Andrew Bury Athletic Club     9:16
54 235Sam Philbin Bolton United Harriers & AC     9:16
55 1128Oscar Hereward Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:16
56 981E Adeolu-Lambert Pendle Athletic Club     9:18
57 59George Ramsden Blackburn Harriers & AC     9:18
58 353Tom Gibson Bury Athletic Club     9:18
59 565Joshua McKay Clayton Le Moors Harriers     9:20
60 1481Daniel Mahood Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:20
61 238Matthew Wilkinson Bolton United Harriers & AC     9:25
62 1475Daniel Linnane Leigh Harriers & AC     9:25
63 355Sam Gould Bury Athletic Club     9:27
64 234Charlie Parker Bolton United Harriers & AC     9:27
65 1129Riley Holt Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:27
66 237Marcus Valentine Bolton United Harriers & AC     9:27
67 356Dylan Harris Bury Athletic Club     9:33
68 1490Alfie Heywood Chorley Athletic & Triathlon     9:33
69 1493Josh Keogh Chorley Athletic & Triathlon     9:39
70 1272Euan Fenton-Clough Trawden Athletic Club     9:39
71 463Robert Kellett Chorley Athletic & Triathlon     9:43
72 1513Ellis Smith Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:44
73 805Theo Middleton Horwich R M I Harriers     9:48
74 359Jake Norton Bury Athletic Club     9:58
75 806Elliot Whittle Horwich R M I Harriers    10:02
76 803Aaron Isaacs Horwich R M I Harriers    10:07
77 229J Bentley-Hughes Bolton United Harriers & AC    10:10
78 1492Finley Ellwood Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    10:37
79 236Alexander Stokes Bolton United Harriers & AC    10:42
80 227Liam Allison Bolton United Harriers & AC    11:09

   Under 11 Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Clayton Le Moors Harriers      22  — 1 Dexta Thompson 9 Finley Stubbs 12 Robbie Smedley
  2  Trawden Athletic Club      26  — 2 W Rowlandwhiteoak 7 Ben Stratton 17 Matthew Fleming
  3  Leigh Harriers & AC      37  — 8 Daniel Senior 10 Ethan Davies 19 Samuel Barlow
  4  Bury Athletic Club      40  — 3 Harry Yates 4 Noah Carter 33 Finley Collins
  5  Bolton United Harriers & AC      46  — 5 Harvey Kenny 18 Oisin Behan 23 Sam Hazelwood
  6  Rochdale Harriers & AC      87  — 25 Harry Peacocke 28 James Squirrell 34 Reece Rylance
  7  Rossendale Harriers & AC     101  — 16 Joe Ormrod 40 Billy Smith 45 Oliver Godden
  8  Chorley Athletic & Triathlon     112  — 20 Jack Lamb 42 Sam Prince 50 Dominic Evans
  9  Blackburn Harriers & AC     127  — 27 Saul Sharp 43 Oliver Gill 57 George Ramsden
 10  Horwich R M I Harriers     149  — 30 Ethan Isaacs 46 Lucas Collings 73 Theo Middleton
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The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Leigh Sports Village on Saturday 15th October 2016

   Under 11 Girl  —  PROVISIONAL RESULTS

 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 469Blythe Cordwell Chorley Athletic & Triathlon     8:01
2 1077Katie Wilkinson Rochdale Harriers & AC     8:03
3 244Lily Philbin Bolton United Harriers & AC     8:24
4 388Millie Yates Bury Athletic Club     8:32
5 574Helena White Clayton Le Moors Harriers     8:38
6 1506Hannah Culshaw Wigan & District H & AC     8:41
7 807Emma Bradley Horwich R M I Harriers     8:44
8 62Kate Cookson Blackburn Harriers & AC     8:44
9 1532Anna Whiteside Trawden Athletic Club     8:45
10 1485Caroline Woodward Blackburn Harriers & AC     8:45
11 473Megan Leigh Chorley Athletic & Triathlon     8:50
12 379Katie Rayner Bury Athletic Club     8:56
13 1134Evie Taylor Rossendale Harriers & AC     8:56
14 1499Eve Downham Chorley Athletic & Triathlon     8:58
15 570Summer Hargreaves Clayton Le Moors Harriers     8:59
16 1498Poppy Dunne Bolton United Harriers & AC     9:00
17 373Rosa Murphy Bury Athletic Club     9:01
18 378Connie Potts Bury Athletic Club     9:02
19 840Ruth Harbord Hyndburn AC     9:03
20 872Rachel Lawrence Leigh Harriers & AC     9:03
21 1524Alice Tucker Horwich R M I Harriers     9:05
22 1514Keira Haxton Blackburn Harriers & AC     9:07
23 243Isobel Hall Bolton United Harriers & AC     9:08
24 476Louisa Stewart Chorley Athletic & Triathlon     9:10
25 1495Charlotte Mahoney Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:12
26 245Hannah Swales Bolton United Harriers & AC     9:15
27 1285Ruby Fort Trawden Athletic Club     9:19
28 1546Elsie Haygarth Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:19
29 1509Matilda Crawshaw Hyndburn AC     9:20
30 370Enya Hartley Bury Athletic Club     9:20
31 873Nina Renda Leigh Harriers & AC     9:21
32 1531Hannah Davies Blackburn Harriers & AC     9:21
33 1537Amelia Southam Burnley Ac     9:22
34 1538Erika Corns Burnley Ac     9:23
35 474Chloe Molyneaux Chorley Athletic & Triathlon     9:28
36 64Isabelle Hartley Blackburn Harriers & AC     9:29
37 1132Lily Edmondson Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:36
38 573Kady Thompson Clayton Le Moors Harriers     9:37
39 66Eva Knowles Blackburn Harriers & AC     9:39

40 475Martha Singleton Chorley Athletic & Triathlon     9:40
41 1528Ella Coles Chorley Athletic & Triathlon     9:40
42 362Fleur Carter Bury Athletic Club     9:43
43 377Lola Potts Bury Athletic Club     9:44
44 1507Tilly Hird Trawden Athletic Club     9:47
45 870Jasmine Barlow Leigh Harriers & AC     9:48
46 1135Violet Young Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:51
47 387Summer Whitfield Bury Athletic Club     9:53
48 375Nicole Palmer Bury Athletic Club     9:54
49 0    ??? ???     9:54
50 1535Ellie Green Horwich R M I Harriers     9:58
51 246Idowu Taiwo Bolton United Harriers & AC    10:01
52 1539Martha Kay Horwich R M I Harriers    10:05
53 371Isabel Lawson Bury Athletic Club    10:08
54 0    ??? ???    10:08
55 382Lily Stanley Bury Athletic Club    10:09
56 189G Gambatista-Hunt Bolton Triathlon Club    10:10
57 964Holly Reilly Oldham & Royton H & AC    10:11
58 871Gracie Galvin Leigh Harriers & AC    10:14
59 843Heidi Sagar-Moss Hyndburn AC    10:24
60 572Rachel Stevenson Clayton Le Moors Harriers    10:26
61 363Nyah Coates Bury Athletic Club    10:38
62 385Olivia Walker Bury Athletic Club    10:40
63 365Lily Crow Bury Athletic Club    10:40
64 242Cloe Bentley-Hughes Bolton United Harriers & AC    10:41
65 1470Lois Wheeler Leigh Harriers & AC    10:44
66 1502Lacey Burke Bolton Triathlon Club    10:45
67 477Olivia Waddington Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    11:00
68 470Charlotte Halliwell Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    11:02
69 383Ruby Swinney Bury Athletic Club    11:04
70 1523Jessica Greenhalgh Rossendale Harriers & AC    11:05
71 571Ellisia Smedley Clayton Le Moors Harriers    11:17
72 367Charlotte Froggatt Bury Athletic Club    11:33
73 374Georgia Nuttall Bury Athletic Club    11:39
74 386Lexi Wheldon Bury Athletic Club    12:03
75 188Milly Freeman Bolton Triathlon Club    12:07
76 186Claudia Catterall Bolton Triathlon Club    12:11
77 1544Emily Nicholls Clayton Le Moors Harriers    12:17

   Under 11 Girl  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Chorley Athletic & Triathlon      26  — 1 Blythe Cordwell 11 Megan Leigh 14 Eve Downham
  2  Bury Athletic Club      33  — 4 Millie Yates 12 Katie Rayner 17 Rosa Murphy
  3  Blackburn Harriers & AC      40  — 8 Kate Cookson 10 Caroline Woodward22 Keira Haxton
  4  Bolton United Harriers & AC      42  — 3 Lily Philbin 16 Poppy Dunne 23 Isobel Hall
  5  Clayton Le Moors Harriers      58  — 5 Helena White 15 Summer Hargreaves38Kady Thompson
  6  Rossendale Harriers & AC      66  — 13 Evie Taylor 25 Charlotte Mahoney 28 Elsie Haygarth
  7  Horwich R M I Harriers      77  — 7 Emma Bradley 21 Alice Tucker 49 Ellie Green
  8  Trawden Athletic Club      80  — 9 Anna Whiteside 27 Ruby Fort 44 Tilly Hird
  9  Leigh Harriers & AC      96  — 20 Rachel Lawrence 31 Nina Renda 45 Jasmine Barlow
 10  Hyndburn AC     105  — 19 Ruth Harbord 29 Matilda Crawshaw 57 Heidi Sagar-Moss
 11  Bolton Triathlon Club     191  — 54 G Gambatista-Hunt 64 Lacey Burke 73 Milly Freeman
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The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Leigh Sports Village on Saturday 15th October 2016

   Under 13 Boys  —  PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 811Matthew Mair Horwich R M I Harriers     9:02
2 809Matthew Flatters Horwich R M I Harriers     9:04
3 1530Daniel Lilley Chorley Athletic & Triathlon     9:16
4 577Jackson McKay Clayton Le Moors Harriers     9:16
5 812Toby Middleton Horwich R M I Harriers     9:22
6 1390Jack Hughes Wigan & District H & AC     9:28
7 844Henry Harbord Hyndburn AC     9:31
8 813Lucas Milliken Horwich R M I Harriers     9:32
9 390Jack Andrew Bury Athletic Club     9:39
10 1138Jo Hopley Rossendale Harriers & AC     9:43
11 1543Ethan Downes Chorley Athletic & Triathlon     9:53
12 254Ben Pickford Bolton United Harriers & AC     9:54
13 1541Finley Reid Horwich R M I Harriers    10:02
14 1140Oliver Saxon Rossendale Harriers & AC    10:05
15 74George Whittaker Blackburn Harriers & AC    10:08
16 881Josh White Leigh Harriers & AC    10:11
17 878Mihir Patel Leigh Harriers & AC    10:11
18 1137Maxwell Hereward Rossendale Harriers & AC    10:12
19 1136Jamie Clayton Rossendale Harriers & AC    10:13
20 1562Nathan Hilton Wigan Phoenix    10:14
21 398Gilbert Vaughan Bury Athletic Club    10:15
22 247Sam Aldred Bolton United Harriers & AC    10:16
23 1525Lewis Bryers Wigan & District H & AC    10:26

24 576Lennon Jackson Clayton Le Moors Harriers    10:31
25 1467$Jack Villiers Barlick Fell Runners    10:37
26 480Joe Chadwick Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    10:38
27 1141Jack Smith Rossendale Harriers & AC    10:39
28 880Samuel Wade Leigh Harriers & AC    10:41
29 191Sam Murphy Bolton Triathlon Club    10:57
30 0    ??? ???    10:58
31 391Jay Cook Bury Athletic Club    11:00
32 1139Dominic Mitton Rossendale Harriers & AC    11:05
33 1289Joe Sims Trawden Athletic Club    11:07
34 879Benedict Percival Leigh Harriers & AC    11:32
35 578William Nicholls Clayton Le Moors Harriers    11:34
36 1290Ronnie Smith Trawden Athletic Club    11:52
37 877Sam Jones Leigh Harriers & AC    11:58
38 876Zak Galvin Leigh Harriers & AC    12:08
39 1142Oli Webster Rossendale Harriers & AC    12:12
40 1078Adam Fern Rochdale Harriers & AC    12:14
41 965Oliver Richardson Oldham & Royton H & AC    12:26
42 1478Ethan Edwards Leigh Harriers & AC    12:42
43 392Thomas Halford Bury Athletic Club    12:53
44 1471Andrew Wheeler Leigh Harriers & AC    12:54
45 251Ben Dewhurst Bolton United Harriers & AC    13:05
46 1079Matthew Pendlebury Rochdale Harriers & AC    13:27

   Under 13 Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
  1  Horwich R M I Harriers       8  — 1 Matthew Mair 2 Matthew Flatters 5 Toby Middleton
  2  Chorley Athletic & Triathlon      39  — 3 Daniel Lilley 11 Ethan Downes 25 Joe Chadwick
  3  Rossendale Harriers & AC      42  — 10 Jo Hopley 14 Oliver Saxon 18 Maxwell Hereward
  4  Bury Athletic Club      59  — 9 Jack Andrew 21 Gilbert Vaughan 29 Jay Cook
  5  Leigh Harriers & AC      60  — 16 Josh White 17 Mihir Patel 27 Samuel Wade
  6  Clayton Le Moors Harriers      61  — 4 Jackson McKay 24 Lennon Jackson 33 William Nicholls
  7  Bolton United Harriers & AC      77  — 12 Ben Pickford 22 Sam Aldred 43 Ben Dewhurst
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The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Leigh Sports Village on Saturday 15th October 2016

   Under 13 Girl  —  PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 494Olivia Leigh Chorley Athletic & Triathlon     9:55
2 1494Abigail Earnshaw Preston Harriers     9:58
3 193Georgia Heath Bolton Triathlon Club    10:01
4 888Melissa Ince Leigh Harriers & AC    10:06
5 405Erin Kenyon Bury Athletic Club    10:07
6 1297Sophie Stanworth Trawden Athletic Club    10:08
7 818Isabella Merritt Horwich R M I Harriers    10:08
8 1394Emily Edwards Wigan & District H & AC    10:11
9 407Freya Potts Bury Athletic Club    10:12
10 580Ella Dorrington-Levy Clayton Le Moors Harriers    10:16
11 817Milly Lever Horwich R M I Harriers    10:21
12 1567$Grace Tobin Southport Waterloo Ac    10:24
13 1527Scarlett Parkinson Wigan & District H & AC    10:30
14 1147Holly Pegg Rossendale Harriers & AC    10:34
15 820Freya Whittle Horwich R M I Harriers    10:38
16 885Grace Craddock Leigh Harriers & AC    10:39
17 891Megan Short Leigh Harriers & AC    10:43
18 1291Holly Crook Trawden Athletic Club    10:47
19 1143Isobel Cunningham Rossendale Harriers & AC    10:49
20 491Amy Heaton Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    10:56
21 1298Abigail Stratton Trawden Athletic Club    10:57
22 489Lucy Goldthorpe Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    10:58
23 256Ruby Erzan-Essien Bolton United Harriers & AC    10:58
24 406Lucy Pixton Bury Athletic Club    10:58
25 967Lauren Bartholomew Oldham & Royton H & AC    11:01
26 1561Milly Tinsey Wigan & District H & AC    11:01
27 1146Charlotte Mountfield Rossendale Harriers & AC    11:03
28 883Jessica Barlow Leigh Harriers & AC    11:05
29 499Kate Waddington Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    11:07
30 192Emma Halliday Bolton Triathlon Club    11:08
31 1080Hannah Clough Rochdale Harriers & AC    11:12
32 1144Nell Edmondson Rossendale Harriers & AC    11:16
33 1295Ellie Singleton Trawden Athletic Club    11:17
34 1552Alyssia Jackson Horwich R M I Harriers    11:22
35 1296Paige Singleton Trawden Athletic Club    11:23
36 486Amber Boardman Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    11:24
37 1526Gabrielle Hodson Wigan & District H & AC    11:24
38 402Grace Gibson Bury Athletic Club    11:25
39 1557Lucy Brady Blackburn Harriers & AC    11:29

40 1195Daisie Young Rossendale Harriers & AC    11:31
41 968Megan Bartholomew Oldham & Royton H & AC    11:35
42 498Alice Singleton Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    11:36
43 488Isabelle Farron Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    11:37
44 1545Emily Warren Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    11:38
45 969Lizzie Glover-Jones Oldham & Royton H & AC    11:39
46 890Elizabeth Sharrock Leigh Harriers & AC    11:43
47 970Lila Robinson Oldham & Royton H & AC    11:45
48 404Abigail Howard Bury Athletic Club    11:50
49 882Chloe Abbott Leigh Harriers & AC    11:51
50 816Lydia Johnson Horwich R M I Harriers    11:54
51 1395Daisy Hilton Wigan & District H & AC    11:54
52 255Millie Bracey Bolton United Harriers & AC    11:57
53 496Emily Reid Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    12:03
54 886Olivia Galvin Leigh Harriers & AC    12:05
55 403Ella Hall Bury Athletic Club    12:07
56 1549Astacia Mannings Oldham & Royton H & AC    12:09
57 1293Hannah Eccles Trawden Athletic Club    12:10
58 408Catherine Russell Bury Athletic Club    12:10
59 1521Amelie Bartholomew Wigan & District H & AC    12:12
60 495Lauren Prince Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    12:17
61 585Keira Stevenson Clayton Le Moors Harriers    12:23
62 1560Ellie Richardson Rossendale Harriers & AC    12:25
63 400Holly Crow Bury Athletic Club    12:29
64 884Victoria Bond Leigh Harriers & AC    12:34
65 586Bethany Wheatcroft Clayton Le Moors Harriers    12:38
66 490Ellie Hancock Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    12:44
67 1573Anna Rankine Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    12:47
68 584Bronia Olszewska Clayton Le Moors Harriers    12:57
69 501Megan Whalley Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    13:01
70 399Rachel Alcock Bury Athletic Club    13:06
71 401Lauren Entwistle Bury Athletic Club    13:10
72 887Emily Harper Leigh Harriers & AC    13:24
73 1081Caitlin Furlong Rochdale Harriers & AC    13:34
74 1082Lucy Pendlebury Rochdale Harriers & AC    13:35
75 1396Ellie Taylor Wigan & District H & AC    13:45
76 889Cara Schofield Leigh Harriers & AC    14:11
77 485Layla Allton Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    14:21
78 194Zoe King Bolton Triathlon Club    14:56

   Under 13 Girl  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Horwich R M I Harriers      32  — 7 Isabella Merritt 11 Milly Lever 14 Freya Whittle
  2  Leigh Harriers & AC      35  — 4 Melissa Ince 15 Grace Craddock 16 Megan Short
  3  Bury Athletic Club      37  — 5 Erin Kenyon 9 Freya Potts 23 Lucy Pixton
  4  Chorley Athletic & Triathlon      41  — 1 Olivia Leigh 19 Amy Heaton 21 Lucy Goldthorpe
  5  Trawden Athletic Club      43  — 6 Sophie Stanworth 17 Holly Crook 20 Abigail Stratton
  6  Wigan & District H & AC      45  — 8 Emily Edwards 12 Scarlett Parkinson 25 Milly Tinsey
  7  Rossendale Harriers & AC      57  — 13 Holly Pegg 18 Isobel Cunningham 26 Charlotte Mountfield
  8  Oldham & Royton H & AC     108  — 24 Lauren Bartholomew40 Megan Bartholomew44Lizzie Glover-Jones
  9  Bolton Triathlon Club     109  — 3 Georgia Heath 29 Emma Halliday 77 Zoe King
 10  Clayton Le Moors Harriers     134  — 10 Ella Dorrington-Levy 60 Keira Stevenson 64 Bethany Wheatcroft
 11  Rochdale Harriers & AC     175  — 30 Hannah Clough 72 Caitlin Furlong 73 Lucy Pendlebury



Sport
    SoftResults Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel &  Fax 01204 884887, Email:     graham@race-results.co.uk

Internet:    http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Leigh Sports Village on Saturday 15th October 2016

   Under 15 - Boys  —  PROVISIONAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 1153Matthew Mackay Rossendale Harriers & AC    13:04
2 971Harry Collier Oldham & Royton H & AC    13:09
3 86Matthew Ramsden Blackburn Harriers & AC    13:11
4 895Ben McLaughlin Leigh Harriers & AC    13:17
5 1150Ben Forrest Rossendale Harriers & AC    13:21
6 412Francis Woodcock Bury Athletic Club    13:31
7 825Lewis Wilkes Horwich R M I Harriers    13:38
8 411Brandon Quinton Bury Athletic Club    13:47
9 824Robert Seddon Horwich R M I Harriers    14:04
10 821Luke Brindle Horwich R M I Harriers    14:20
11 503Thomas Roberts Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    14:36
12 261Jack Willets Bolton United Harriers & AC    14:42
13 1156Joel Taylor Rossendale Harriers & AC    14:48
14 589Nicholas Hennessey Clayton Le Moors Harriers    14:51
15 81Sam Hodkinson Blackburn Harriers & AC    14:51
16 409Oliver Donnelly Bury Athletic Club    14:53
17 1148Max Cunningham Rossendale Harriers & AC    14:54
18 1574Cameron Donnelly Bolton United Harriers & AC    15:03
19 588Stanley Grewal Clayton Le Moors Harriers    15:05
20 502Oliver Goldthorpe Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    15:11

21 1151Ryan Heneghan Rossendale Harriers & AC    15:17
22 899Josef Short Leigh Harriers & AC    15:17
23 1154Kurtis Mitton Rossendale Harriers & AC    15:28
24 1566Jacob Stevens Bury Athletic Club    15:43
25 1503Lachlan Burke Bolton Triathlon Club    15:45
26 901Alex Woocock Leigh Harriers & AC    15:57
27 1474Brendan Ward Leigh Harriers & AC    15:58
28 587Jay Bowman Clayton Le Moors Harriers    15:59
29 897Nathan Myers Leigh Harriers & AC    16:09
30 1558Kieran Kinealy Horwich R M I Harriers    16:14
31 893Joel Denton Leigh Harriers & AC    16:17
32 592Adam Stevenson Clayton Le Moors Harriers    16:25
33 900Lucas White Leigh Harriers & AC    16:46
34 898Owen Reason Leigh Harriers & AC    16:53
35 1152Ben Kirkman Rossendale Harriers & AC    17:09
36 1155Charlie Parkinson Rossendale Harriers & AC    17:21
37 1479Michael Adshead Leigh Harriers & AC    17:43
38 1536Harrison Codd Burnley Ac    18:06
39 590Aaron Lundie Clayton Le Moors Harriers    19:43
40 892James Cartwright Leigh Harriers & AC    23:41

   Under 15 - Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Rossendale Harriers & AC      19  — 1 Matthew Mackay 5 Ben Forrest 13 Joel Taylor
  2  Horwich R M I Harriers      26  — 7 Lewis Wilkes 9 Robert Seddon 10 Luke Brindle
  3  Bury Athletic Club      30  — 6 Francis Woodcock 8 Brandon Quinton 16 Oliver Donnelly
  4  Leigh Harriers & AC      52  — 4 Ben McLaughlin 22 Josef Short 26 Alex Woocock
  5  Clayton Le Moors Harriers      61  — 14 Nicholas Hennessey19 Stanley Grewal 28 Jay Bowman

   Under 15 - Girls  —  PROVISIONAL RESULTS
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 904Keely Hodgkinson Leigh Harriers & AC    14:37
2 1157Lauryn Gregg Rossendale Harriers & AC    15:13
3 594Briony Holt Clayton Le Moors Harriers    15:26
4 1397Charlotte Edwards Wigan & District H & AC    15:47
5 262M Erzan-Essien Bolton United Harriers & AC    15:51
6 416C Speakman-Farnworth Bury Athletic Club    15:53
7 972Sophie Andrew Oldham & Royton H & AC    15:59
8 906Katie Morley Leigh Harriers & AC    16:23
9 597Millie Stubbs Clayton Le Moors Harriers    16:27
10 1158Orla Holt Rossendale Harriers & AC    16:27
11 1398Sarah Elsden Wigan & District H & AC    16:34
12 1159Minnie Targett Rossendale Harriers & AC    16:36
13 417Daisy Worthington Bury Athletic Club    16:43
14 855Nicola Moynihan Hyndburn AC    16:45
15 264Molly Philbin Bolton United Harriers & AC    16:48
16 263Francesca Fordham Bolton United Harriers & AC    16:50
17 93Amy-Nicola Davies Blackburn Harriers & AC    16:54
18 414Heledd Rimmer Bury Athletic Club    16:59
19 907Rebecca Pollitt Leigh Harriers & AC    17:05
20 902Olivia Anderson Leigh Harriers & AC    17:10

21 413Ellie Carter Bury Athletic Club    17:22
22 910Joanna Smith Leigh Harriers & AC    17:49
23 596Eleanor Root Clayton Le Moors Harriers    17:50
24 1555Isabel Hartley Trawden Athletic Club    17:50
25 505Charlotte Lavin Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    17:53
26 1547Lily Haygarth Rossendale Harriers & AC    18:12
27 595Natasha Olszewska Clayton Le Moors Harriers    18:16
28 504Georgina Ainscough Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    18:19
29 911Ciara Treanor Leigh Harriers & AC    18:22
30 1489Macy Beswick Oldham & Royton H & AC    18:23
31 905Emma McIntyre Leigh Harriers & AC    18:25
32 1300Jasmine Aherne Trawden Athletic Club    18:25
33 1548Elsa Miller Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    18:29
34 415Charlotte Smith Bury Athletic Club    19:00
35 197Bethany Morris Bolton Triathlon Club    19:02
36 1488Lauren Charnock Oldham & Royton H & AC    20:32
37 909Annabelle Sharrock Leigh Harriers & AC    20:57
38 1501Ruby Stanley Bury Athletic Club    21:45
39 1533Annabel Stewart Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    21:53
40 196Abigail King Bolton Triathlon Club    23:02

   Under 15 - Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Rossendale Harriers & AC      24  — 2 Lauryn Gregg 10 Orla Holt 12 Minnie Targett
  2  Leigh Harriers & AC      28  — 1 Keely Hodgkinson 8 Katie Morley 19 Rebecca Pollitt
  3  Clayton Le Moors Harriers      35  — 3 Briony Holt 9 Millie Stubbs 23 Eleanor Root
  4  Bolton United Harriers & AC      36  — 5 M Erzan-Essien 15 Molly Philbin 16 Francesca Fordham
  5  Bury Athletic Club      37  — 6 C Speakman-Farnworth 13 Daisy Worthington 18 Heledd Rimmer
  6  Oldham & Royton H & AC      73  — 7 Sophie Andrew 30 Macy Beswick 36 Lauren Charnock
  7  Chorley Athletic & Triathlon      86  — 25 Charlotte Lavin 28 Georgina Ainscough33Elsa Miller

   Race 6 - Under 17 Men  —  PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 1585Josh Whitehead Rossendale Harriers & AC    18:50
2 437Marcus Dey U17 1 Bury Athletic Club    18:57
3 438Oliver Makinson U17 2 Bury Athletic Club    19:06
4 937Kristian Wade U17 3 Leigh Harriers & AC    19:36
5 976Robert Smyk U17 4 Oldham & Royton H & AC    20:37
6 974E Glasgow-Lattibe U17 5 Oldham & Royton H & AC    20:51
7 1542Lewis Tiler Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    21:03
8 518George Norris U17 6 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    21:09
9 938Joseph Wane U17 7 Leigh Harriers & AC    21:24

10 642Curtis Holt U17 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    21:26
11 975Jake Holt U17 9 Oldham & Royton H & AC    21:56
12 517Jon Linford U1710 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    22:56
13 643Reece Lawrence U1711 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    22:56
14 206Callum Crosby U1712 Bolton Triathlon Club    23:27
15 644Simon Wilshaw U1713 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    24:12
16 436Alexander Bennett U1714 Bury Athletic Club    24:12
17 439Jack Smith U1715 Bury Athletic Club    24:47
18 1174Dylan Smith U1716 Rossendale Harriers & AC    25:29
19 1606Luke Beckett Leigh Harriers & AC    28:59

   Race 6 - Under 17 Men  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Bury Athletic Club      21  — 2 Marcus Dey 3 Oliver Makinson 16 Alexander Bennett
  2  Oldham & Royton H & AC      22  — 5 Robert Smyk 6 E Glasgow-Lattibe 11 Jake Holt
  3  Chorley Athletic & Triathlon      27  — 7 Lewis Tiler 8 George Norris 12 Jon Linford
  4  Leigh Harriers & AC      32  — 4 Kristian Wade 9 Joseph Wane 19 Luke Beckett
  5  Clayton Le Moors Harriers      38  — 10 Curtis Holt 13 Reece Lawrence 15 Simon Wilshaw
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The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Leigh Sports Village on Saturday 15th October 2016

   Race 6 - Ladies  —  PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 929Laura Riches L 1 Leigh Harriers & AC    20:47
2 107Elizabeth GreenwoodU20 1 Blackburn Harriers & AC    21:25
3 9 Emma Taylor L 3 Accrington Road Runners    21:30
4 932Louisa Thompson L35 1 Leigh Harriers & AC    21:34
5 434Sophie Whittaker U20 2 Bury Athletic Club    22:02
6 1330Christina Singleton L35 2 Trawden Athletic Club    22:04
7 270Nicola Cartridge L 7 Bolton United Harriers & AC    22:06
8 428Katie Geelan L40 1 Bury Athletic Club    22:13
9 1410Tracey Dutton L45 1 Wigan & District H & AC    22:15
10 1515Debra Campbell L35 3 Horwich R M I Harriers    22:24
11 509Lynne Clough L45 2 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    22:27
12 931Olivia Stones U20 3 Leigh Harriers & AC    22:33
13 1044Fiona Lynch L40 2 Radcliffe AC    22:33
14 1595Becky Taylor L 14 Blackburn Harriers & AC    22:45
15 1251Rebecca Patrick L45 3 Todmorden Harriers    23:06
16 319Paula Pilling L40 3 Burnden Road Runners    23:16
17 1099Kay Welsby L 17 Rochdale Harriers & AC    23:18
18 3 Julie Brady L35 4 Accrington Road Runners    23:21
19 1468$Rachel Villiers L35 5 Barlick Fell Runners    23:22
20 424Donna Cartwright L35 6 Bury Athletic Club    23:28
21 426Christie Cook U20 4 Bury Athletic Club    23:30
22 5 Debbie Gowans L50 1 Accrington Road Runners    23:35
23 1590$Jacqui Khoueiry L40 4 Wakefield District H & Ac    23:39
24 1588Jenny Wren L 24 Preston Harriers    23:43
25 860Ellen Sagar-Hesketh L 25 Hyndburn AC    23:51
26 4 Catherine Derbyshire L40 5 Accrington Road Runners    23:55
27 28Jackie Price L35 7 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   23:57
28 106Carly Edwards L 28 Blackburn Harriers & AC    23:57
29 1245Sarah Glyde L40 6 Todmorden Harriers    23:58
30 1237Melanie Blackhurst L50 2 Todmorden Harriers    23:59
31 279Katie Oakley U20 5 Bolton United Harriers & AC    24:06
32 625Elizabeth Mullan L 32 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    24:12
33 1599$Vanessa Holland L35 8 Unattached    24:17
34 1565Sophie Murphy U20 6 Rossendale Harriers & AC    24:23
35 1418Karen Moorfield L 35 Wigan & District H & AC    24:25
36 1425Jayne Taylor L55 1 Wigan & District H & AC    24:26
37 1210Sophie Wood L 37 Royton Road Runners    24:51
38 435Jenny Yates L50 3 Bury Athletic Club    24:53
39 1086Anna Blomfield L55 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC    24:57
40 430Lucy Hodson L 40 Bury Athletic Club    25:01
41 321Shirley Staveley L50 4 Burnden Road Runners    25:03
42 1095Janice Needham L60 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC    25:05
43 276Olivia Kearney U20 7 Bolton United Harriers & AC    25:13
44 1248Kate Mansell L45 4 Todmorden Harriers    25:14
45 309Lyndsay Darbyshire L45 5 Burnden Road Runners    25:15
46 8 Lisa Parker L35 9 Accrington Road Runners    25:19
47 278Mercedes Mercer U20 8 Bolton United Harriers & AC    25:25
48 1587$Joanne Hackett L45 6 Staffs Moorlands    25:30
49 21Susan Fletcher L40 7 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   25:41
50 1604Nicola Harlsnd L 50 Bury Athletic Club    25:44
51 1582Clare McKenna L40 8 Horwich R M I Harriers    25:57
52 1202Rochelle Evans L40 9 Royton Road Runners    26:00
53 425Elizabeth Cheshire L 53 Bury Athletic Club    26:03
54 311Anne Ferguson L55 3 Burnden Road Runners    26:03
55 1094Ann-Marie McGilvrayL50 5 Rochdale Harriers & AC    26:06
56 1038Chemane Brier L 56 Radcliffe AC    26:11
57 421Lauren Booth U20 9 Bury Athletic Club    26:18
58 431Elizabeth Howard U2010 Bury Athletic Club    26:19
59 277Katie McNulty L 59 Bolton United Harriers & AC    26:24
60 33Linda Whittaker L50 6 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   26:24
61 1101Diane Winterburn L50 7 Rochdale Harriers & AC    26:31
62 600Michelle Abbott L35 10 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    26:33
63 322Katy Thompson L45 7 Burnden Road Runners    26:35
64 1571Sadie Speight L 64 Accrington Road Runners    26:41
65 1100Gina Wilson L40 10 Rochdale Harriers & AC    26:42
66 1 Nancy Bailey L50 8 Accrington Road Runners    26:44
67 1250C Parfittduffeild L40 11 Todmorden Harriers    26:48

68 313Jane Forrest L50 9 Burnden Road Runners    27:09
69 1517Corinne Ainscough L40 12 Wigan Phoenix    27:11
70 1092Susie Hirst L40 13 Rochdale Harriers & AC    27:12
71 1087Jill Butterworth L40 14 Rochdale Harriers & AC    27:44
72 510Karen Hancock L35 11 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    27:47
73 1323Susie Pedder L40 15 Trawden Athletic Club    27:48
74 1577Lucvy DaviesHunt L 74 Wigan Phoenix    27:51
75 7 Carole Morris L50 10 Accrington Road Runners    27:52
76 1579Hayley Corbishley L 76 Rossendale Harriers & AC    27:52
77 920Rachel Hodgkinson L45 8 Leigh Harriers & AC    27:53
78 1091Chloe Hirst U2011 Rochdale Harriers & AC    27:54
79 1243Michelle Fuller L45 9 Todmorden Harriers    27:55
80 280Michelle Philbin L40 16 Bolton United Harriers & AC    28:10
81 1563Fiona Hilton L45 10 Wigan Phoenix    28:20
82 1039Lisa Carter L45 11 Radcliffe AC    28:28
83 203Kath Horwill L40 17 Bolton Triathlon Club    28:31
84 1168Lisa Parkinson L40 18 Rossendale Harriers & AC    28:32
85 1018Vicki Sherrington L45 12 Preston Harriers    28:44
86 1472Susanne Smith L45 13 Leigh Harriers & AC    28:46
87 1572Elaine Roper L55 4 Burnden Road Runners    29:02
88 718Laura Cameron L35 12 Darwen Dashers RC    29:07
89 1332Deborah Stevenson L35 13 Trawden Athletic Club    29:08
90 24Kerry Lomas L 90 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   29:08
91 927Marjorie Leigh L65 1 Leigh Harriers & AC    29:16
92 933Brenda Wane L50 11 Leigh Harriers & AC    29:21
93 1246Louise Greenwood L45 14 Todmorden Harriers    29:30
94 619Jane Hylands L45 15 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    29:48
95 1593Jackie Taylor L50 12 Blackburn Harriers & AC    29:58
96 1414Rebecca Jones L17 1 Wigan & District H & AC    30:00
97 318Maria Parkinson L45 16 Burnden Road Runners    30:21
98 201Kate Freeman L40 19 Bolton Triathlon Club    30:23
99 199Anna Cresswell L 99 Bolton Triathlon Club    30:25
100 427Alison Dale L45 17 Bury Athletic Club    30:28
101 1042Sinead Hayes L 101 Radcliffe AC    30:37
102 716Launa Bibby L35 14 Darwen Dashers RC    30:44
103 1568Sally Cottrill L45 18 Burnden Road Runners    30:50
104 1036Susanne Andrew L40 20 Radcliffe AC    30:53
105 422Nicola Brown L 105 Bury Athletic Club    31:11
106 915Emma Bilsbury L 106 Leigh Harriers & AC    31:21
107 1173Claire Whittaker L40 21 Rossendale Harriers & AC    31:27
108 1596Kay Campbell L40 22 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   31:30
109 1093Jacqueline Mason L55 5 Rochdale Harriers & AC    31:37
110 200Rosalyn Dines L45 19 Bolton Triathlon Club    31:44
111 317Jenna Leeks L 111 Burnden Road Runners    31:46
112 1203Jillian Heywood L45 20 Royton Road Runners    31:58
113 1520Carol Nichdass L50 13 Rossendale Harriers & AC    31:59
114 1088Karen Conduit L60 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC    32:08
115 198Nina Carter U2012 Bolton Triathlon Club    32:15
116 615Deborah Greenwood L45 21 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    32:19
117 205Amanda Williams L45 22 Bolton Triathlon Club    32:21
118 105Lindsay Davies L40 23 Blackburn Harriers & AC    32:37
119 1089Laura Fitton L 119 Rochdale Harriers & AC    32:52
120 1404Amanda Borthwick L40 24 Wigan & District H & AC    33:19
121 917Dianne Denney L40 25 Leigh Harriers & AC    34:10
122 310Emma Donaldson L35 15 Burnden Road Runners    34:12
123 1167Jill Longshaw L55 6 Rossendale Harriers & AC    34:29
124 1169Emma Smith L 124 Rossendale Harriers & AC    34:44
125 1097Nicola Smith L40 26 Rochdale Harriers & AC    34:45
126 320Brenda Sedgewick L70 1 Burnden Road Runners    34:46
127 323Louise Wall L50 14 Burnden Road Runners    35:06
128 272Krystina Dewhurst L 128 Bolton United Harriers & AC    35:44
129 859Pat Moynihan L50 15 Hyndburn AC    36:27
130 750Viki Walsh L35 16 Darwen Dashers RC    36:45
131 623Christine Leathley L65 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    37:01
132 1181Shelley Heneghan L45 23 Rossendale Harriers & AC    38:04
133 1598Wendy Fairhurst L35 17 Radcliffe AC    38:22

   Race 6 - U17 Women  —  PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 508Lydia Wilcock U17 1 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    22:32
2 1160Amelia Chadfield U17 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC    23:58
3 265Rachel Bailey U17 3 Bolton United Harriers & AC    24:14
4 1162Corinna Howorth U17 4 Rossendale Harriers & AC    24:14
5 97Hannah Cookson U17 5 Blackburn Harriers & AC    24:25
6 913Eve Williams U17 6 Leigh Harriers & AC    24:31
7 418Lucy Alcock U17 7 Bury Athletic Club    25:09
8 1085Zara Hirst U17 8 Rochdale Harriers & AC    25:37

9 1402Aimee Taylor U17 9 Wigan & District H & AC    27:14
10 1161Sarah Goldswain U1710 Rossendale Harriers & AC    27:22
11 269Leah Rushworth U1711 Bolton United Harriers & AC    28:32
12 1401Olivia Smith U1712 Wigan & District H & AC    29:03
13 419G AllenCartwright U1713 Bury Athletic Club    29:14
14 267Ellie Forrest U1714 Bolton United Harriers & AC    30:36
15 420Teegan Brady U1715 Bury Athletic Club    34:22

   Race 6 - U17 Women  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Rossendale Harriers & AC      16  — 2 Amelia Chadfield 4 Corinna Howorth 10 Sarah Goldswain
  2  Bolton United Harriers & AC      28  — 3 Rachel Bailey 11 Leah Rushworth 14 Ellie Forrest
  3  Bury Athletic Club      35  — 7 Lucy Alcock 13 G AllenCartwright 15 Teegan Brady
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   Race 6 - Ladies  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Leigh Harriers & AC      17  — 1 Laura Riches 4 Louisa Thompson 12 Olivia Stones
  2  Bury Athletic Club      32  — 5 Sophie Whittaker 8 Katie Geelan 19 Donna Cartwright
  3  Accrington Road Runners      42  — 3 Emma Taylor 18 Julie Brady 21 Debbie Gowans
  4  Blackburn Harriers & AC      42  — 2 Elizabeth Greenwood14Becky Taylor 26 Carly Edwards
  5  Todmorden Harriers      70  — 15 Rebecca Patrick 27 Sarah Glyde 28 Melanie Blackhurst
  6  Wigan & District H & AC      74  — 9 Tracey Dutton 32 Karen Moorfield 33 Jayne Taylor
  7  Bolton United Harriers & AC      76  — 7 Nicola Cartridge 29 Katie Oakley 40 Olivia Kearney
  8  Rochdale Harriers & AC      92  — 17 Kay Welsby 36 Anna Blomfield 39 Janice Needham
  9  Burnden Road Runners      96  — 16 Paula Pilling 38 Shirley Staveley 42 Lyndsay Darbyshire
 10  Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner    126  — 25 Jackie Price 45 Susan Fletcher 56 Linda Whittaker
 11  Radcliffe AC     143  — 13 Fiona Lynch 52 Chemane Brier 78 Lisa Carter
 12  Trawden Athletic Club     160  — 6 Christina Singleton 69 Susie Pedder 85 Deborah Stevenson
 13  Clayton Le Moors Harriers     178  — 30 Elizabeth Mullan 58 Michelle Abbott 90 Jane Hylands
 14  Rossendale Harriers & AC     183  — 31 Sophie Murphy 72 Hayley Corbishley 80 Lisa Parkinson
 15  Royton Road Runners     190  — 34 Sophie Wood 48 Rochelle Evans 108 Jillian Heywood
 16  Wigan Phoenix     212  — 65 Corinne Ainscough 70 Lucvy DaviesHunt 77 Fiona Hilton
 17  Bolton Triathlon Club     268  — 79 Kath Horwill 94 Kate Freeman 95 Anna Cresswell
 18  Darwen Dashers RC     308  — 84 Laura Cameron 98 Launa Bibby 126 Viki Walsh

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets)  —  PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 932Louisa Thompson L35 1 Leigh Harriers & AC    21:34
2 1330Christina Singleton L35 2 Trawden Athletic Club    22:04
3 428Katie Geelan L40 1 Bury Athletic Club    22:13
4 1410Tracey Dutton L45 1 Wigan & District H & AC    22:15
5 1515Debra Campbell L35 3 Horwich R M I Harriers    22:24
6 509Lynne Clough L45 2 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    22:27
7 1044Fiona Lynch L40 2 Radcliffe AC    22:33
8 1251Rebecca Patrick L45 3 Todmorden Harriers    23:06
9 319Paula Pilling L40 3 Burnden Road Runners    23:16
10 3 Julie Brady L35 4 Accrington Road Runners    23:21
11 1468$Rachel Villiers L35 5 Barlick Fell Runners    23:22
12 424Donna Cartwright L35 6 Bury Athletic Club    23:28
13 5 Debbie Gowans L50 1 Accrington Road Runners    23:35
14 1590$Jacqui Khoueiry L40 4 Wakefield District H & Ac    23:39
15 4 Catherine Derbyshire L40 5 Accrington Road Runners    23:55
16 28Jackie Price L35 7 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   23:57
17 1245Sarah Glyde L40 6 Todmorden Harriers    23:58
18 1237Melanie Blackhurst L50 2 Todmorden Harriers    23:59
19 1599$Vanessa Holland L35 8 Unattached    24:17
20 1425Jayne Taylor L55 1 Wigan & District H & AC    24:26
21 435Jenny Yates L50 3 Bury Athletic Club    24:53
22 1086Anna Blomfield L55 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC    24:57
23 321Shirley Staveley L50 4 Burnden Road Runners    25:03
24 1095Janice Needham L60 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC    25:05
25 1248Kate Mansell L45 4 Todmorden Harriers    25:14
26 309Lyndsay Darbyshire L45 5 Burnden Road Runners    25:15
27 8 Lisa Parker L35 9 Accrington Road Runners    25:19
28 1587$Joanne Hackett L45 6 Staffs Moorlands    25:30
29 21Susan Fletcher L40 7 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   25:41
30 1582Clare McKenna L40 8 Horwich R M I Harriers    25:57
31 1202Rochelle Evans L40 9 Royton Road Runners    26:00
32 311Anne Ferguson L55 3 Burnden Road Runners    26:03
33 1094Ann-Marie McGilvrayL50 5 Rochdale Harriers & AC    26:06
34 33Linda Whittaker L50 6 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   26:24
35 1101Diane Winterburn L50 7 Rochdale Harriers & AC    26:31
36 600Michelle Abbott L35 10 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    26:33
37 322Katy Thompson L45 7 Burnden Road Runners    26:35
38 1100Gina Wilson L40 10 Rochdale Harriers & AC    26:42
39 1 Nancy Bailey L50 8 Accrington Road Runners    26:44
40 1250C Parfittduffeild L40 11 Todmorden Harriers    26:48
41 313Jane Forrest L50 9 Burnden Road Runners    27:09
42 1517Corinne Ainscough L40 12 Wigan Phoenix    27:11
43 1092Susie Hirst L40 13 Rochdale Harriers & AC    27:12
44 1087Jill Butterworth L40 14 Rochdale Harriers & AC    27:44
45 510Karen Hancock L35 11 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    27:47
46 1323Susie Pedder L40 15 Trawden Athletic Club    27:48

47 7 Carole Morris L50 10 Accrington Road Runners    27:52
48 920Rachel Hodgkinson L45 8 Leigh Harriers & AC    27:53
49 1243Michelle Fuller L45 9 Todmorden Harriers    27:55
50 280Michelle Philbin L40 16 Bolton United Harriers & AC    28:10
51 1563Fiona Hilton L45 10 Wigan Phoenix    28:20
52 1039Lisa Carter L45 11 Radcliffe AC    28:28
53 203Kath Horwill L40 17 Bolton Triathlon Club    28:31
54 1168Lisa Parkinson L40 18 Rossendale Harriers & AC    28:32
55 1018Vicki Sherrington L45 12 Preston Harriers    28:44
56 1472Susanne Smith L45 13 Leigh Harriers & AC    28:46
57 1572Elaine Roper L55 4 Burnden Road Runners    29:02
58 718Laura Cameron L35 12 Darwen Dashers RC    29:07
59 1332Deborah Stevenson L35 13 Trawden Athletic Club    29:08
60 927Marjorie Leigh L65 1 Leigh Harriers & AC    29:16
61 933Brenda Wane L50 11 Leigh Harriers & AC    29:21
62 1246Louise Greenwood L45 14 Todmorden Harriers    29:30
63 619Jane Hylands L45 15 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    29:48
64 1593Jackie Taylor L50 12 Blackburn Harriers & AC    29:58
65 318Maria Parkinson L45 16 Burnden Road Runners    30:21
66 201Kate Freeman L40 19 Bolton Triathlon Club    30:23
67 427Alison Dale L45 17 Bury Athletic Club    30:28
68 716Launa Bibby L35 14 Darwen Dashers RC    30:44
69 1568Sally Cottrill L45 18 Burnden Road Runners    30:50
70 1036Susanne Andrew L40 20 Radcliffe AC    30:53
71 1173Claire Whittaker L40 21 Rossendale Harriers & AC    31:27
72 1596Kay Campbell L40 22 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   31:30
73 1093Jacqueline Mason L55 5 Rochdale Harriers & AC    31:37
74 200Rosalyn Dines L45 19 Bolton Triathlon Club    31:44
75 1203Jillian Heywood L45 20 Royton Road Runners    31:58
76 1520Carol Nichdass L50 13 Rossendale Harriers & AC    31:59
77 1088Karen Conduit L60 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC    32:08
78 615Deborah Greenwood L45 21 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    32:19
79 205Amanda Williams L45 22 Bolton Triathlon Club    32:21
80 105Lindsay Davies L40 23 Blackburn Harriers & AC    32:37
81 1404Amanda Borthwick L40 24 Wigan & District H & AC    33:19
82 917Dianne Denney L40 25 Leigh Harriers & AC    34:10
83 310Emma Donaldson L35 15 Burnden Road Runners    34:12
84 1167Jill Longshaw L55 6 Rossendale Harriers & AC    34:29
85 1097Nicola Smith L40 26 Rochdale Harriers & AC    34:45
86 320Brenda Sedgewick L70 1 Burnden Road Runners    34:46
87 323Louise Wall L50 14 Burnden Road Runners    35:06
88 859Pat Moynihan L50 15 Hyndburn AC    36:27
89 750Viki Walsh L35 16 Darwen Dashers RC    36:45
90 623Christine Leathley L65 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    37:01
91 1181Shelley Heneghan L45 23 Rossendale Harriers & AC    38:04
92 1598Wendy Fairhurst L35 17 Radcliffe AC    38:22

   Race 6 - Ladies (Vets)  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Bury Athletic Club      32  — 3 Katie Geelan 11 Donna Cartwright 18 Jenny Yates
  2  Accrington Road Runners      35  — 10 Julie Brady 12 Debbie Gowans 13 Catherine Derbyshire
  3  Todmorden Harriers      39  — 8 Rebecca Patrick 15 Sarah Glyde 16 Melanie Blackhurst
  4  Burnden Road Runners      52  — 9 Paula Pilling 20 Shirley Staveley 23 Lyndsay Darbyshire
  5  Rochdale Harriers & AC      69  — 19 Anna Blomfield 21 Janice Needham 29 Ann-Marie McGilvray
  6  Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner      69  — 14 Jackie Price 25 Susan Fletcher 30 Linda Whittaker
  7  Leigh Harriers & AC      97  — 1 Louisa Thompson 44 Rachel Hodgkinson 52 Susanne Smith
  8  Wigan & District H & AC      98  — 4 Tracey Dutton 17 Jayne Taylor 77 Amanda Borthwick
  9  Trawden Athletic Club      99  — 2 Christina Singleton 42 Susie Pedder 55 Deborah Stevenson
 10  Radcliffe AC     121  — 7 Fiona Lynch 48 Lisa Carter 66 Susanne Andrew
 11  Clayton Le Moors Harriers     165  — 32 Michelle Abbott 59 Jane Hylands 74 Deborah Greenwood
 12  Bolton Triathlon Club     181  — 49 Kath Horwill 62 Kate Freeman 70 Rosalyn Dines
 13  Rossendale Harriers & AC     189  — 50 Lisa Parkinson 67 Claire Whittaker 72 Carol Nichdass
 14  Darwen Dashers RC     203  — 54 Laura Cameron 64 Launa Bibby 85 Viki Walsh
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The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Leigh Sports Village on Saturday 15th October 2016

   Race 6 - Under 20  —  PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Club Time
1 107Elizabeth GreenwoodU20 1 Blackburn Harriers & AC    21:25
2 434Sophie Whittaker U20 2 Bury Athletic Club    22:02
3 931Olivia Stones U20 3 Leigh Harriers & AC    22:33
4 426Christie Cook U20 4 Bury Athletic Club    23:30
5 279Katie Oakley U20 5 Bolton United Harriers & AC    24:06
6 276Olivia Kearney U20 6 Bolton United Harriers & AC    25:13

7 278Mercedes Mercer U20 7 Bolton United Harriers & AC    25:25
8 421Lauren Booth U20 8 Bury Athletic Club    26:18
9 431Elizabeth Howard U20 9 Bury Athletic Club    26:19
10 1091Chloe Hirst U2010 Rochdale Harriers & AC    27:54
11 1414Rebecca Jones L17 1 Wigan & District H & AC    30:00
12 198Nina Carter U2011 Bolton Triathlon Club    32:15

   Race 6 - Under 20  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Bury Athletic Club      14  — 2 Sophie Whittaker 4 Christie Cook 8 Lauren Booth
  2  Bolton United Harriers & AC      18  — 5 Katie Oakley 6 Olivia Kearney 7 Mercedes Mercer

   Senior  —  PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 164Tim Raynes Blackburn Harriers & AC    36:34
2 1615$Richard Burney V40 1 Liverpool Harriers & Ac    37:05
3 286Karl Darcy Bolton United Harriers & AC    37:15
4 1194Robert Webb Rossendale Harriers & AC    37:28
5 295Jonothan Kay Bolton United Harriers & AC    37:46
6 446Benjamin Coop Bury Athletic Club    37:56
7 297John Knowles V45 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC    38:01
8 142Christopher Davies V40 2 Blackburn Harriers & AC    38:50
9 1553Matthew Harris U20 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC    38:55
10 1464Matthew Walker U20 2 Bolton United Harriers & AC    38:57
11 441Jim Ardin V40 3 Bury Athletic Club    38:57
12 949Thomas Kneller Leigh Harriers & AC    39:13
13 1256Nick Barber V50 1 Todmorden Harriers    39:15
14 1354Nick Gaskell V45 2 Trawden Athletic Club    39:23
15 1123Richard Stirzaker Rochdale Harriers & AC    39:26
16 161Mat Nuttall V45 3 Blackburn Harriers & AC    39:29
17 132Thomas Blaney Blackburn Harriers & AC    39:36
18 136Andrew Buttery V45 4 Blackburn Harriers & AC    39:47
19 1586$Gareth Briggs V40 4 Wolverhampton    39:48
20 447David Cullen Bury Athletic Club    39:56
21 1622Ben Costello Blackburn Harriers & AC    39:58
22 1271Jonathan Wright V45 5 Todmorden Harriers    40:03
23 1191Nick Schofield V50 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC    40:09
24 37Tim Campbell V40 5 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   40:14
25 833David Milliken V50 3 Horwich R M I Harriers    40:20
26 304Declan Toomey U20 3 Bolton United Harriers & AC    40:30
27 1580Luke Harreld Bury Athletic Club    40:33
28 1608Richard Stones Blackburn Harriers & AC    40:36
29 1103Danial Bennett V45 6 Rochdale Harriers & AC    40:37
30 16Graham Morris V50 4 Accrington Road Runners    41:02
31 1239Graeme Brown V40 6 Todmorden Harriers    41:06
32 131Karl Billington Blackburn Harriers & AC    41:11
33 1519Paul Oldham Trawden Athletic Club    41:19
34 1619Dave Berry Wigan Phoenix    41:32
35 1454Stephen Nicholls Wigan & District H & AC    41:34
36 289Dominic Gavin Bolton United Harriers & AC    41:43
37 1378Dave Potter V40 7 Trawden Athletic Club    41:48
38 1112Matthew Jackson Rochdale Harriers & AC    41:56
39 282Andrew Cafferky Bolton United Harriers & AC    42:01
40 303Chris Povey V40 8 Bolton United Harriers & AC    42:04
41 39Simon Ford V40 9 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   42:11
42 345Martin Whalley Burnden Road Runners    42:12
43 533Darren Fishwick V45 7 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    42:25
44 558Robert Walsh V4010 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    42:26
45 681Jordan McDonald U20 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    42:28
46 960Alexander Urmston Leigh Harriers & AC    42:34
47 223Paul Thompson V45 8 Bolton Triathlon Club    42:42
48 1452Mark Morgan-Hillam V4011 Wigan & District H & AC    42:45
49 1386John Whiteside Trawden Athletic Club    42:46
50 665Matthew Duckworth Clayton Le Moors Harriers    42:46
51 1232Shane Reading V4012 Royton Road Runners    42:56
52 1605Sean Mollay V4013 Rossendale Harriers & AC    43:02
53 1189Thomas Rudman Rossendale Harriers & AC    43:15
54 1597Thornton Taylor V55 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC    43:15
55 1261Dwane Dixon V4014 Todmorden Harriers    43:24
56 979Lee Robinson Oldham & Royton H & AC    43:29
57 449Byron Edwards V4015 Bury Athletic Club    43:30
58 0    ??? ???    43:31
59 1368David Lord V50 5 Trawden Athletic Club    43:37
60 1578Sean Procter V4016 Blackburn Harriers & AC    43:46
61 948John Indricks V4017 Leigh Harriers & AC    43:49
62 535Mick Hancock Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    43:53
63 1621Toby Evans V45 9 Rossendale Harriers & AC    43:54
64 14Glen Goodwin V50 6 Accrington Road Runners    43:56
65 1612Paul Marshall V4018 Wigan Phoenix    43:58
66 1035Chris Wales V4019 Preston Harriers    44:00
67 1219Robert Fairbanks Royton Road Runners    44:04
68 1023Simon Collins Preston Harriers    44:05

69 1262Matt Flanagan V4020 Todmorden Harriers    44:12
70 43Neil Hughes V4021 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   44:13
71 536John Horrocks Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    44:14
72 1342Paul Brown V4022 Trawden Athletic Club    44:15
73 690Andrew Orr V4510 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    44:23
74 1180Andrew Grenfell Rossendale Harriers & AC    44:28
75 1443Mike Harris V4511 Wigan & District H & AC    44:33
76 1461Stuart Towns V4023 Wigan & District H & AC    44:39
77 1067Ian Warrington Radcliffe AC    44:42
78 1589Ed Ashton V50 7 Burnden Road Runners    44:43
79 1480John Howard V50 8 Leigh Harriers & AC    44:52
80 650Gareth Berry V4024 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    44:54
81 673Andrew Holt V4025 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    44:59
82 1107Ian Douglas Rochdale Harriers & AC    45:08
83 1175Robert Andrew Rossendale Harriers & AC    45:09
84 302Chris Pickford V4026 Bolton United Harriers & AC    45:10
85 664Alan Dorrington V4512 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    45:24
86 1602$Dan Stainthorpe V55 2 Northern Masters AC    45:26
87 1034Alex Waddelove Preston Harriers    45:29
88 442Giles Bennett V50 9 Bury Athletic Club    45:30
89 1613Owen Flage V4027 Oldham & Royton H & AC    45:39
90 130Chris Balderson V5010 Blackburn Harriers & AC    45:41
91 1355Martin Greenwood Trawden Athletic Club    45:43
92 1451Warren Moorfield V4513 Wigan & District H & AC    45:49
93 147Craig Greenough V4514 Blackburn Harriers & AC    45:52
94 774Brian Morris V5011 Darwen Dashers RC    45:56
95 1603Davis Kouvarellis V4028 Rossendale Harriers & AC    46:00
96 1462Gary Wane Wigan & District H & AC    46:02
97 1592Matt Grice V4029 Bury Athletic Club    46:02
98 1591$Marwan Khoueiry V4515 Wakefield District H & Ac    46:05
99 1611Danny Timperley Oldham & Royton H & AC    46:12
100 55Gary Stevens Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   46:23
101 291Nicholas Howarth V5012 Bolton United Harriers & AC    46:23
102 1614$Paul Owens V4030 Liverpool Harriers & Ac    46:24
103 1564Stephen Hilton V4516 Wigan Phoenix    46:25
104 338Robert Short Burnden Road Runners    46:26
105 1505$Dan Collings Tri Rivington    46:37
106 125Mark Almond V4517 Blackburn Harriers & AC    46:40
107 1022Stephen Bonsu Preston Harriers    46:43
108 1351Kevin Fenton-CloughV4031 Trawden Athletic Club    46:44
109 1600Paull Wilcock V4032 Accrington Road Runners    46:45
110 1491Michael Waddington V4033 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    46:49
111 662Alex Cran V4518 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    47:02
112 293Dean Johnson V4034 Bolton United Harriers & AC    47:09
113 980David Smith V5013 Oldham & Royton H & AC    47:18
114 1109Alex Frost V4519 Rochdale Harriers & AC    47:20
115 456Chris Mackay Bury Athletic Club    47:22
116 1217David Ellis Royton Road Runners    47:23
117 38Mark Collins V4035 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   47:31
118 1554Dan Potts V4036 Bury Athletic Club    47:32
119 1062Chris Paxton Radcliffe AC    47:35
120 559Paul Wareing V5014 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    47:37
121 1624Mark Wightman V55 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    47:38
122 790Simon Taylor Darwen Dashers RC    47:43
123 1540Michael Kay V4520 Horwich R M I Harriers    47:52
124 215Bartek Holda V4037 Bolton Triathlon Club    47:56
125 288Ken Fowler V60 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC    47:57
126 1218David Emanuel V5015 Royton Road Runners    47:58
127 138John Chaplin V60 2 Blackburn Harriers & AC    47:59
128 711John Wilcock V5016 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    48:00
129 541David Kershaw V60 3 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    48:02
130 775Nick Murphy V5017 Darwen Dashers RC    48:08
131 1584Andrew Gaskell V4038 Wigan Phoenix    48:11
132 1117John Mayall V5018 Rochdale Harriers & AC    48:15
133 444Jack Brown Bury Athletic Club    48:20
134 950Duncan McCarrick Leigh Harriers & AC    48:21
135 1111Gareth Hunt Rochdale Harriers & AC    48:23
136 537Philip Iddon V4039 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    48:24
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137 224Steve White Bolton Triathlon Club    48:40
138 1609Matthew Thorpe Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   48:41
139 829Stephen Jackson V60 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    48:46
140 520William Beckett V5019 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    48:47
141 457Iestyn Rimmer U20 5 Bury Athletic Club    48:48
142 1196Paul Young Rossendale Harriers & AC    48:50
143 1228Bryan Lawton V5020 Royton Road Runners    48:52
144 1021Alan Appleby V65 1 Preston Harriers    49:00
145 1512Ben Edmondson V4040 Rossendale Harriers & AC    49:06
146 1126Paul Wolstenhulme Rochdale Harriers & AC    49:15
147 547Michael McGeown V55 4 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    49:20
148 1188Stephen Radcliffe V4521 Rossendale Harriers & AC    49:22
149 50Scott Priestley Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   49:25
150 47Brendan Loughrey V4522 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   49:26
151 46Kieran Lomas Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   49:31
152 1257Tom Barker Todmorden Harriers    49:45
153 461Andy Worthington Bury Athletic Club    49:48
154 699Andy Quinn V4523 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    49:51
155 1617Jeffrey Pickup V65 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    49:52
156 451Duncan Forrest V4041 Bury Athletic Club    49:55
157 1108Norman Eames V65 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC    50:03
158 1033Stephen Taylor V60 5 Preston Harriers    50:11
159 827Anthony Hesketh V65 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    50:23
160 1222Lee Higginbottom Royton Road Runners    50:29
161 35Chris Bennett Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   50:36
162 837Mark Swindell V4524 Horwich R M I Harriers    50:38
163 677Mick Hughes V4042 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    50:41
164 1065Paul Swyers V5021 Radcliffe AC    50:46
165 151Allan Hartley V4043 Blackburn Harriers & AC    50:48
166 1226Jason Keast V4525 Royton Road Runners    50:56
167 1607Neil Whitworth V4044 Wigan Phoenix    51:00
168 551Adrian Pilkington V4526 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    51:06
169 1534Andrew Knowles V5022 Blackburn Harriers & AC    51:10
170 1372John McDonald V5023 Trawden Athletic Club    51:11
171 216Graham King V4527 Bolton Triathlon Club    51:11
172 325Steven Bate Burnden Road Runners    51:12
173 343Tony Wall V55 5 Burnden Road Runners    51:26
174 1437Kevin Edwards V5024 Wigan & District H & AC    51:35
175 1049John Andrew V4045 Radcliffe AC    51:37
176 326Paul Christie V60 6 Burnden Road Runners    51:38
177 1344James Crook V4528 Trawden Athletic Club    51:46
178 1444Stuart Holding V4046 Wigan & District H & AC    51:47
179 220Peter Potter Bolton Triathlon Club    51:54
180 1348Craig Eccles V4047 Trawden Athletic Club    51:59
181 174Danny Teare V4048 Blackburn Harriers & AC    52:00
182 1575James Bartholomew Wigan Phoenix    52:05
183 668James Hickie V55 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    52:09
184 1230Andrew Nuttall Royton Road Runners    52:16
185 217Robert Lawson Bolton Triathlon Club    52:34
186 334Colm O’Brien V55 7 Burnden Road Runners    52:46
187 1118Kevin McGilvray V60 7 Rochdale Harriers & AC    52:48
188 763Calvin Ferguson Darwen Dashers RC    52:50
189 1556Richard Fannon V4529 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    52:59

190 977Paul Bartholemew Oldham & Royton H & AC    53:00
191 1212Neil Brock V5025 Royton Road Runners    53:11
192 208Stuart Carter V55 8 Bolton Triathlon Club    53:12
193 657Peter Browning V55 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    53:17
194 1063Mauro Rotondi V4530 Radcliffe AC    53:25
195 333Don Nichol V60 8 Burnden Road Runners    53:37
196 1601Liam Moden V5026 Accrington Road Runners    53:39
197 519Steve Baker V5510 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    53:40
198 653Martin Brady V5027 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    53:42
199 301Paul Philbin V4049 Bolton United Harriers & AC    53:51
200 300Lee Petch V5511 Bolton United Harriers & AC    54:12
201 1223Simon Howard V4531 Royton Road Runners    54:14
202 454Edward Hitchin V65 5 Bury Athletic Club    54:15
203 689Craig Nicholls V4050 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    54:17
204 173Richard Taylor V5028 Blackburn Harriers & AC    54:18
205 331Rob Mack Burnden Road Runners    54:24
206 1620Philip SpencerGray Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   54:42
207 287Ato Erzan-Essien V4532 Bolton United Harriers & AC    54:59
208 1581Dan Connolly V5029 Rochdale Harriers & AC    55:07
209 1105Matthew Cox V5512 Rochdale Harriers & AC    55:14
210 1064Ken Smith V5513 Radcliffe AC    55:16
211 528Richard Cordwell Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    55:26
212 1366Simon Lister V4533 Trawden Athletic Club    55:32
213 687David Moynihan V4534 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    56:02
214 340Marcus Taylor V4535 Burnden Road Runners    56:14
215 218Tom Mitchell V5514 Bolton Triathlon Club    56:21
216 544Andy Lowe V5515 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    56:34
217 1594Andrew Hatton Blackburn Harriers & AC    56:35
218 1616Richard Blakeley V70 1 Todmorden Harriers    56:39
219 1381Colin Smith V5516 Trawden Athletic Club    56:40
220 678Christopher LawrenceV5030 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    56:41
221 1610$Tom Wilkins V4051 Unattached    57:06
222 443Nigel Brady V4536 Bury Athletic Club    57:08
223 1999$Darren Entwistle V4052 Unattached    57:09
224 450David Flood V5031 Bury Athletic Club    57:10
225 1374Wayne McIntosh Trawden Athletic Club    57:17
226 1027Phil Lakeland V5517 Preston Harriers    57:31
227 1569Thomas Battnick V5518 Accrington Road Runners    57:38
228 1234Adam Stirling Royton Road Runners    57:59
229 658Carl Carey V4537 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    58:01
230 1054Mark Emmett V5519 Radcliffe AC    58:30
231 1618Gary Smith V5520 Royton Road Runners    59:17
232 1051David Bartlett Radcliffe AC    59:25
233 552Carl Prince V4538 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    59:41
234 209Darren Freeman V4053 Bolton Triathlon Club    59:47
235 1116Richard Mason V5521 Rochdale Harriers & AC    59:49
236 1623$Travers Aldred V5032 Bournemouth  1:00:11
237 1583Davod Tomlinson V75 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC  1:01:16
238 1056Wayne Holden Radcliffe AC  1:02:17
239 1570Stephen Shackleton V5033 Accrington Road Runners  1:02:19
240 1057Ian Hopkinson V4054 Radcliffe AC  1:04:00
241 545Philip Maccullagh V5522 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon  1:04:06

   Senior  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Blackburn Harriers & AC      75  — 1 Tim Raynes 7 Christopher Davies 15 Mat Nuttall 16 Thomas Blaney 17 Andrew Buttery 19 Ben Costello
  2  Bolton United Harriers & AC      79  — 2 Karl Darcy 4 Jonothan Kay 6 John Knowles 9 Matthew Walker 24 Declan Toomey 34 Dominic Gavin
  3  Rossendale Harriers & AC     185  — 3 Robert Webb 8 Matthew Harris 21 Nick Schofield 50 Sean Mollay 51 Thomas Rudman 52 Thornton Taylor
  4  Bury Athletic Club     197  — 5 Benjamin Coop 10 Jim Ardin 18 David Cullen 25 Luke Harreld 55 Byron Edwards 84 Giles Bennett
  5  Trawden Athletic Club     251  — 13 Nick Gaskell 31 Paul Oldham 35 Dave Potter 47 John Whiteside 56 David Lord 69 Paul Brown
  6  Todmorden Harriers     325  — 12 Nick Barber 20 Jonathan Wright 29 Graeme Brown 53 Dwane Dixon 66 Matt Flanagan 145 Tom Barker
  7  Rochdale Harriers & AC     388  — 14 Richard Stirzaker 27 Danial Bennett 36 Matthew Jackson 79 Ian Douglas 107 Alex Frost 125 John Mayall
  8  Clayton Le Moors Harriers     398  — 43 Jordan McDonald 48 Matthew Duckworth 70 Andrew Orr 77 Gareth Berry 78 Andrew Holt 82 Alan Dorrington
  9  Wigan & District H & AC     404  — 33 Stephen Nicholls 46 Mark Morgan-Hillam 72 Mike Harris 73 Stuart Towns 88 Warren Moorfield 92 Gary Wane
 10  Chorley Athletic & Triathlon     426  — 41 Darren Fishwick 42 Robert Walsh 59 Mick Hancock 68 John Horrocks 103 Michael Waddington113 Paul Wareing
 11  Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner     464  — 22 Tim Campbell 39 Simon Ford 67 Neil Hughes 95 Gary Stevens 110 Mark Collins 131 Matthew Thorpe
 12  Preston Harriers     599  — 63 Chris Wales 65 Simon Collins 83 Alex Waddelove 100 Stephen Bonsu 137 Alan Appleby 151 Stephen Taylor
 13  Royton Road Runners     630  — 49 Shane Reading 64 Robert Fairbanks 109 David Ellis 119 David Emanuel 136 Bryan Lawton 153 Lee Higginbottom
 14  Wigan Phoenix     650  — 32 Dave Berry 62 Paul Marshall 97 Stephen Hilton 124 Andrew Gaskell 160 Neil Whitworth 175 James Bartholomew
 15  Burnden Road Runners     713  — 40 Martin Whalley 75 Ed Ashton 98 Robert Short 165 Steven Bate 166 Tony Wall 169 Paul Christie
 16  Bolton Triathlon Club     806  — 45 Paul Thompson 117 Bartek Holda 130 Steve White 164 Graham King 172 Peter Potter 178 Robert Lawson
 17  Accrington Road Runners     827  — 28 Graham Morris 61 Glen Goodwin 102 Paull Wilcock 189 Liam Moden 218 Thomas Battnick 229 Stephen Shackleton
 18  Radcliffe AC     901  — 74 Ian Warrington 112 Chris Paxton 157 Paul Swyers 168 John Andrew 187 Mauro Rotondi 203 Ken Smith
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The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Leigh Sports Village on Saturday 15th October 2016

   Senior (Vets)  —  PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 1615$Richard Burney V40 1 Liverpool Harriers & Ac    37:05
2 297John Knowles V45 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC    38:01
3 142Christopher Davies V40 2 Blackburn Harriers & AC    38:50
4 441Jim Ardin V40 3 Bury Athletic Club    38:57
5 1256Nick Barber V50 1 Todmorden Harriers    39:15
6 1354Nick Gaskell V45 2 Trawden Athletic Club    39:23
7 161Mat Nuttall V45 3 Blackburn Harriers & AC    39:29
8 136Andrew Buttery V45 4 Blackburn Harriers & AC    39:47
9 1586$Gareth Briggs V40 4 Wolverhampton    39:48
10 1271Jonathan Wright V45 5 Todmorden Harriers    40:03
11 1191Nick Schofield V50 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC    40:09
12 37Tim Campbell V40 5 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   40:14
13 833David Milliken V50 3 Horwich R M I Harriers    40:20
14 1103Danial Bennett V45 6 Rochdale Harriers & AC    40:37
15 16Graham Morris V50 4 Accrington Road Runners    41:02
16 1239Graeme Brown V40 6 Todmorden Harriers    41:06
17 1378Dave Potter V40 7 Trawden Athletic Club    41:48
18 303Chris Povey V40 8 Bolton United Harriers & AC    42:04
19 39Simon Ford V40 9 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   42:11
20 533Darren Fishwick V45 7 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    42:25
21 558Robert Walsh V4010 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    42:26
22 223Paul Thompson V45 8 Bolton Triathlon Club    42:42
23 1452Mark Morgan-Hillam V4011 Wigan & District H & AC    42:45
24 1232Shane Reading V4012 Royton Road Runners    42:56
25 1605Sean Mollay V4013 Rossendale Harriers & AC    43:02
26 1597Thornton Taylor V55 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC    43:15
27 1261Dwane Dixon V4014 Todmorden Harriers    43:24
28 449Byron Edwards V4015 Bury Athletic Club    43:30
29 0    ??? ???    43:31
30 1368David Lord V50 5 Trawden Athletic Club    43:37
31 1578Sean Procter V4016 Blackburn Harriers & AC    43:46
32 948John Indricks V4017 Leigh Harriers & AC    43:49
33 1621Toby Evans V45 9 Rossendale Harriers & AC    43:54
34 14Glen Goodwin V50 6 Accrington Road Runners    43:56
35 1612Paul Marshall V4018 Wigan Phoenix    43:58
36 1035Chris Wales V4019 Preston Harriers    44:00
37 1262Matt Flanagan V4020 Todmorden Harriers    44:12
38 43Neil Hughes V4021 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   44:13
39 1342Paul Brown V4022 Trawden Athletic Club    44:15
40 690Andrew Orr V4510 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    44:23
41 1443Mike Harris V4511 Wigan & District H & AC    44:33
42 1461Stuart Towns V4023 Wigan & District H & AC    44:39
43 1589Ed Ashton V50 7 Burnden Road Runners    44:43
44 1480John Howard V50 8 Leigh Harriers & AC    44:52
45 650Gareth Berry V4024 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    44:54
46 673Andrew Holt V4025 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    44:59
47 302Chris Pickford V4026 Bolton United Harriers & AC    45:10
48 664Alan Dorrington V4512 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    45:24
49 1602$Dan Stainthorpe V55 2 Northern Masters AC    45:26
50 442Giles Bennett V50 9 Bury Athletic Club    45:30
51 1613Owen Flage V4027 Oldham & Royton H & AC    45:39
52 130Chris Balderson V5010 Blackburn Harriers & AC    45:41
53 1451Warren Moorfield V4513 Wigan & District H & AC    45:49
54 147Craig Greenough V4514 Blackburn Harriers & AC    45:52
55 774Brian Morris V5011 Darwen Dashers RC    45:56
56 1603Davis Kouvarellis V4028 Rossendale Harriers & AC    46:00
57 1592Matt Grice V4029 Bury Athletic Club    46:02
58 1591$Marwan Khoueiry V4515 Wakefield District H & Ac    46:05
59 291Nicholas Howarth V5012 Bolton United Harriers & AC    46:23
60 1614$Paul Owens V4030 Liverpool Harriers & Ac    46:24
61 1564Stephen Hilton V4516 Wigan Phoenix    46:25
62 125Mark Almond V4517 Blackburn Harriers & AC    46:40
63 1351Kevin Fenton-CloughV4031 Trawden Athletic Club    46:44
64 1600Paull Wilcock V4032 Accrington Road Runners    46:45
65 1491Michael Waddington V4033 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    46:49
66 662Alex Cran V4518 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    47:02
67 293Dean Johnson V4034 Bolton United Harriers & AC    47:09
68 980David Smith V5013 Oldham & Royton H & AC    47:18
69 1109Alex Frost V4519 Rochdale Harriers & AC    47:20
70 38Mark Collins V4035 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   47:31
71 1554Dan Potts V4036 Bury Athletic Club    47:32
72 559Paul Wareing V5014 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    47:37
73 1624Mark Wightman V55 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    47:38
74 1540Michael Kay V4520 Horwich R M I Harriers    47:52
75 215Bartek Holda V4037 Bolton Triathlon Club    47:56
76 288Ken Fowler V60 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC    47:57
77 1218David Emanuel V5015 Royton Road Runners    47:58
78 138John Chaplin V60 2 Blackburn Harriers & AC    47:59
79 711John Wilcock V5016 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    48:00
80 541David Kershaw V60 3 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    48:02
81 775Nick Murphy V5017 Darwen Dashers RC    48:08
82 1584Andrew Gaskell V4038 Wigan Phoenix    48:11

83 1117John Mayall V5018 Rochdale Harriers & AC    48:15
84 537Philip Iddon V4039 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    48:24
85 829Stephen Jackson V60 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    48:46
86 520William Beckett V5019 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    48:47
87 1228Bryan Lawton V5020 Royton Road Runners    48:52
88 1021Alan Appleby V65 1 Preston Harriers    49:00
89 1512Ben Edmondson V4040 Rossendale Harriers & AC    49:06
90 547Michael McGeown V55 4 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    49:20
91 1188Stephen Radcliffe V4521 Rossendale Harriers & AC    49:22
92 47Brendan Loughrey V4522 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   49:26
93 699Andy Quinn V4523 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    49:51
94 1617Jeffrey Pickup V65 2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    49:52
95 451Duncan Forrest V4041 Bury Athletic Club    49:55
96 1108Norman Eames V65 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC    50:03
97 1033Stephen Taylor V60 5 Preston Harriers    50:11
98 827Anthony Hesketh V65 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    50:23
99 837Mark Swindell V4524 Horwich R M I Harriers    50:38
100 677Mick Hughes V4042 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    50:41
101 1065Paul Swyers V5021 Radcliffe AC    50:46
102 151Allan Hartley V4043 Blackburn Harriers & AC    50:48
103 1226Jason Keast V4525 Royton Road Runners    50:56
104 1607Neil Whitworth V4044 Wigan Phoenix    51:00
105 551Adrian Pilkington V4526 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    51:06
106 1534Andrew Knowles V5022 Blackburn Harriers & AC    51:10
107 1372John McDonald V5023 Trawden Athletic Club    51:11
108 216Graham King V4527 Bolton Triathlon Club    51:11
109 343Tony Wall V55 5 Burnden Road Runners    51:26
110 1437Kevin Edwards V5024 Wigan & District H & AC    51:35
111 1049John Andrew V4045 Radcliffe AC    51:37
112 326Paul Christie V60 6 Burnden Road Runners    51:38
113 1344James Crook V4528 Trawden Athletic Club    51:46
114 1444Stuart Holding V4046 Wigan & District H & AC    51:47
115 1348Craig Eccles V4047 Trawden Athletic Club    51:59
116 174Danny Teare V4048 Blackburn Harriers & AC    52:00
117 668James Hickie V55 6 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    52:09
118 334Colm O’Brien V55 7 Burnden Road Runners    52:46
119 1118Kevin McGilvray V60 7 Rochdale Harriers & AC    52:48
120 1556Richard Fannon V4529 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    52:59
121 1212Neil Brock V5025 Royton Road Runners    53:11
122 208Stuart Carter V55 8 Bolton Triathlon Club    53:12
123 657Peter Browning V55 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    53:17
124 1063Mauro Rotondi V4530 Radcliffe AC    53:25
125 333Don Nichol V60 8 Burnden Road Runners    53:37
126 1601Liam Moden V5026 Accrington Road Runners    53:39
127 519Steve Baker V5510 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    53:40
128 653Martin Brady V5027 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    53:42
129 301Paul Philbin V4049 Bolton United Harriers & AC    53:51
130 300Lee Petch V5511 Bolton United Harriers & AC    54:12
131 1223Simon Howard V4531 Royton Road Runners    54:14
132 454Edward Hitchin V65 5 Bury Athletic Club    54:15
133 689Craig Nicholls V4050 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    54:17
134 173Richard Taylor V5028 Blackburn Harriers & AC    54:18
135 287Ato Erzan-Essien V4532 Bolton United Harriers & AC    54:59
136 1581Dan Connolly V5029 Rochdale Harriers & AC    55:07
137 1105Matthew Cox V5512 Rochdale Harriers & AC    55:14
138 1064Ken Smith V5513 Radcliffe AC    55:16
139 1366Simon Lister V4533 Trawden Athletic Club    55:32
140 687David Moynihan V4534 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    56:02
141 340Marcus Taylor V4535 Burnden Road Runners    56:14
142 218Tom Mitchell V5514 Bolton Triathlon Club    56:21
143 544Andy Lowe V5515 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    56:34
144 1616Richard Blakeley V70 1 Todmorden Harriers    56:39
145 1381Colin Smith V5516 Trawden Athletic Club    56:40
146 678Christopher Lawrence V50 30 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
   56:41
147 1610$Tom Wilkins V4051 Unattached    57:06
148 443Nigel Brady V4536 Bury Athletic Club    57:08
149 1999$Darren Entwistle V4052 Unattached    57:09
150 450David Flood V5031 Bury Athletic Club    57:10
151 1027Phil Lakeland V5517 Preston Harriers    57:31
152 1569Thomas Battnick V5518 Accrington Road Runners    57:38
153 658Carl Carey V4537 Clayton Le Moors Harriers    58:01
154 1054Mark Emmett V5519 Radcliffe AC    58:30
155 1618Gary Smith V5520 Royton Road Runners    59:17
156 552Carl Prince V4538 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon    59:41
157 209Darren Freeman V4053 Bolton Triathlon Club    59:47
158 1116Richard Mason V5521 Rochdale Harriers & AC    59:49
159 1623$Travers Aldred V5032 Bournemouth  1:00:11
160 1583Davod Tomlinson V75 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC  1:01:16
161 1570Stephen Shackleton V5033 Accrington Road Runners  1:02:19
162 1057Ian Hopkinson V4054 Radcliffe AC  1:04:00
163 545Philip Maccullagh V5522 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon  1:04:06
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   Senior (Vets)  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Blackburn Harriers & AC      43  — 2 Christopher Davies 6 Mat Nuttall 7 Andrew Buttery 28 Sean Procter
  2  Todmorden Harriers      51  — 4 Nick Barber 8 Jonathan Wright 14 Graeme Brown 25 Dwane Dixon
  3  Trawden Athletic Club      83  — 5 Nick Gaskell 15 Dave Potter 27 David Lord 36 Paul Brown
  4  Rossendale Harriers & AC      86  — 9 Nick Schofield 23 Sean Mollay 24 Thornton Taylor 30 Toby Evans
  5  Bolton United Harriers & AC     115  — 1 John Knowles 16 Chris Povey 44 Chris Pickford 54 Nicholas Howarth
  6  Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner    126  — 10 Tim Campbell 17 Simon Ford 35 Neil Hughes 64 Mark Collins
  7  Bury Athletic Club     128  — 3 Jim Ardin 26 Byron Edwards 46 Giles Bennett 53 Matt Grice
  8  Wigan & District H & AC     147  — 21 Mark Morgan-Hillam 38 Mike Harris 39 Stuart Towns 49 Warren Moorfield
  9  Chorley Athletic & Triathlon     162  — 18 Darren Fishwick 19 Robert Walsh 59 Michael Waddington66 Paul Wareing
 10  Clayton Le Moors Harriers     167  — 37 Andrew Orr 42 Gareth Berry 43 Andrew Holt 45 Alan Dorrington
 11  Accrington Road Runners     222  — 13 Graham Morris 31 Glen Goodwin 58 Paull Wilcock 120 Liam Moden
 12  Rochdale Harriers & AC     242  — 12 Danial Bennett 63 Alex Frost 77 John Mayall 90 Norman Eames
 13  Horwich R M I Harriers     250  — 11 David Milliken 68 Michael Kay 79 Stephen Jackson 92 Anthony Hesketh
 14  Wigan Phoenix     261  — 32 Paul Marshall 55 Stephen Hilton 76 Andrew Gaskell 98 Neil Whitworth
 15  Royton Road Runners     271  — 22 Shane Reading 71 David Emanuel 81 Bryan Lawton 97 Jason Keast
 16  Bolton Triathlon Club     307  — 20 Paul Thompson 69 Bartek Holda 102 Graham King 116 Stuart Carter
 17  Preston Harriers     349  — 33 Chris Wales 82 Alan Appleby 91 Stephen Taylor 143 Phil Lakeland
 18  Burnden Road Runners     361  — 40 Ed Ashton 103 Tony Wall 106 Paul Christie 112 Colm O’Brien
 19  Radcliffe AC     450  — 95 Paul Swyers 105 John Andrew 118 Mauro Rotondi 132 Ken Smith


